501836298 02/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's zip code. The zip code should be: 19331, previously recorded on Reel 027768 Frame 0879. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the wrong zip code: 19103 correct zip code: 19331.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Eric Anderson	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southco, Inc.
Street Address:	210 North Brinton Lake Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 0116
City:	Concordville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057 Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: asluzas@paulandpaul.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul & Paul
Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029-12 ORDER NO. 9410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex R. Sluzas

Total Attachments: 2

source=029-12-Executed-Assignment-A#page1.tif

source=029-12-Assignment-Cover-Sheet-02-29-12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027782 FRAME: 0238 OP \$40.00 29413502

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLENN ERIC ANDERSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 24 Bryan Avenue, Malvern, PA 19355, (hereinafter referred to as the "undersigned"), has invented an AUDIO-VISUAL DISPLAY MOUNTING ARM, for which a U.S. design patent application, having application number 29/413,502, was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2012, and

WHEREAS, Southco, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 210 North Brinton Lake Road, P.O. Box 0116, Concordville, PA 19331-0116 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of the obligations of the employment of the undersigned with the assignee and/ or of the obligations of a contractor and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application, any application filed on said invention, any application claiming priority of said patent application, and all divisions and continuations of such applications, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Date

Glenn Eric Anderson

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Diane Cimino, Notary Public Concord Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires July 8, 2013 Member, Pannsylvania Assassason of Nataries

PATENT

REEL: 027782 FRAME: 0239

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Eric Anderson	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southco, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 North Brinton Lake Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 0116	
City:	Concordville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057 Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: asluzas@paulandpaul.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul & Paul

Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029-12 ORDER NO. 9407

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex R. Sluzas

Total Attachments: 1

source=029-12-Executed-Assignment-A#page1.tif

RECORDED: 02/29/2012

REEL: 027782 FRAME: 0240

PATENT